

CWP No. 3066 of 2018

08.01.2019 Present: Mr. Vikrant Thakur, Advocate for the petitioner.
Mr. K.D. Sood, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Shubham Sood, Advocate for the respondent.

Caveat No. 492 of 2018

Allowed and disposed of.

CWP No.3066 of 2018&CMP No.12382 of 2018

Notice of motion. Mr. Shubham Sood, learned Counsel accepts notice on behalf of the respondent. Let reply, if any, be filed by the next date of hearing.

Post the matter for arguments on **7th May, 2019**.

Meanwhile, implementation of the impugned order passed by learned HP Administrative Tribunal shall remain stayed.

**(Surya Kant)
Chief Justice**

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

January 08, 2019.
(narender/Yashwant)