

**CWP No.3066 of 2018
along with CWP No. 432 of 2019**

25.09.2019 **Present:** Mr. Vikrant Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner(s).

Mr. K.D. Sood, Sr. Advocate, with Mr. Mukul Sood, Advocate, for the respondent(s).

Rejoinder be filed within two weeks, as prayed.

List on **24.10.2019**.

(Dharam Chand Chaudhary)
Acting Chief Justice

(Jyotsna Rewal Dua)
Judge

25th September, 2019
(reena)