

CWP No. 3066 of 2018.

12.11.2021 Present: Mr. Vikrant Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. K. D. Sood, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Raj,
Advocate, for the respondent.

CMP No. 13220 of 2021

An early hearing application has been filed by the
respondent who is a senior citizen, aged 72 years and
suffers from various kinds of ailments.

For the reasons stated in the application the same
is allowed. The matter is ordered to be listed for hearing
on 1st December, 2021, alongwith CWP No. 432 of 2019,
titled HPSEB Ltd. vs. S.P. Gautam.

(Mohammad Rafiq)
Chief Justice.

November 12, 2021
(PK)

(Sabina),
Judge.