

H. P. State Electricity Board Ltd. Versus S.S. Dabas
and connected matter

CWP No.3066 of 2018 a/w
CWP No.432 of 2019

14.03.2022 Present: Mr. Vishal Singh Thakur, Advocate vice Mr. Vikrant Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner in both the petitions.

Mr. K.D. Sood, Senior Advocate with Mr. Het Ram Thakur, Advocate, for the respondent in both the petitions.

The learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner prays for and is granted a week's time to seek instructions in the matter.

List on 24.03.2022.

(Mohammad Rafiq)
Chief Justice

(Jyotsna Rewal Dua)
Judge

March 14, 2022
(Bhardwaj)