

HPSEBL Vs. S.S. Dabas & connected matter

CWP No.3066 of 2018 with CWP No.432 of 2019

21.06.2022 Present: Mr. Sushant Vir Singh Thakur, on behalf of Mr. Vikrant Thakur, Advocate for the petitioner(s) in both the petitions.

Mr. K.D. Sood, Senior Advocate with Mr. H.R. Thakur & Mr. Rahul Thakur, Advocates for the respondent(s), in both the petitions.

Learned counsel for the appellant requests for an adjournment.

List after two weeks.

(Sabina)
Acting Chief Justice

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

June 21, 2022 (ps)